UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT > '
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEMMrrp _,
TYLER DIVISION ¢ AH 348

CLEF(K. U_S_ S‘A}t:;"',‘

U(U:}‘I{’C‘Y

.-__3

IN RE: ) CASE NO. 00-61808:7
WEST, J.D. ) Ay
WEST, BARBARA ANN ) F LBERUTY
) :
) CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR (S) )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court
and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed Final
Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which
dispose of all objections to claimg, all objections to the Trustee's
Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters
which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be
made .

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the
estate as follows, and will make sguch distribution unless written
objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the
United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND S 3,374.96
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES S 936.96
TO BE PAID
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 2,438.00
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
6. CTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $ 3,374.96

(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0 -
{LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: lzfgj/% r A\ﬂ AZ‘ g:;\

JASON] R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE

T

T 0T




Printed: 12/04/02 03:19 PM N P Page: 1

Claims Proposed Distribution - #5 ;7" |
Case: 00-61708 WEST, 1.D. 2003 FER -3 9 ‘
Case Balance: $3,374.96 Total Proposed Payment: 3,374.96 CLE imin . 0.00
posed Payment: _$ Rémaiong Baignses | S
Amount Amount Paid ~Chh’ Proposed  Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Dgtp Balance Payment Funds
= mm———
1 Austin Bank of Grand Saline Secured 51,577.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 o 0.00 3,374.96
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 2
2 First National Bank of Secured 51,577.99" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,374.96
Quitrman
Claim Memo:  Stay lifted 1-14-02. Amount allowed is equal to sum recovered by Trustee on sale of inventory, FF&E; Amended by Claim No. 12
8 India Bible Secured 8,717.65* 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 3,374.96
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 5-17-02
10 Mineola 1.5.D. Secured 5,392.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,374.96
Claim Memo: Past Bar Date; Order dated 9-4-01 denied its allowance as a late-filed claim
11 Wood County, ¢/o Secured 1,016.35* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,374.96
Linebarger, Goggan, et al
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-2-02
12 First National Bank of Secured 5,7587.21 2,438.00 0.00 | 2,438.00 2.,438.00 936.96
Quitman
Claim Memo: Agreed Order entered on May 9, 2002. Amount allowed is equal to sum recovered by Trustee on sale of inventory, FF&E.
Amends Claim No. 2
JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 1,381.84 936.96 0.00 936.96 936.96 0.00
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
100 Bid4Assets.com Admin Ch. 7 212.00 212.00 212.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
<3610-00 Auctioneer for Trustee Fees (including buyers premiums)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 08-30-2001
101 JASONR. SEARCY, P.C. AdminCh. 7 . 2,651.00 2,291.00 2,291.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 10-29-02 '
102  JASONR. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 440.46 440.46 440.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 10-29-02
3 First Bankcard Center Unsecured 3,727.09 3,727.09 0.00 3,727.09 0.00 0.00
4 Discover Card Unsecured 2,377.51 2,377.51 0.00 2,377.51 0.00 0.00
5 MBNA America ~ Unsecured 4,152.07 4,152.07 0.00 4,152.07 0.00 0.00
6 First USA Bank, N.A. Unsecured 7.870.47 787047 0.00 7,870.47 0.00 0.00
7 First USA Bank, N.A. Unsecured 9,094 .02 9,094.02 0.00 9,094.02 0.00 0.00
9 Household Credit Services, Unsecured 2,765.12 2,765.12 0.00 2,765.12 0.00 0.00
inc.

{*y Denotes objection to Amount Filed

T

s s 5




Printed: 12/04/02 03:19 PM
Claims Proposed Distribution

Case: 00-61708 WEST, J.D.

2003 Fr Q 33
Case Balance: $3,374.96 Total Proposed Payment:  $3,374.96 Remalnmg al caﬂH g: 5(800
Amount Amount Paid ”tfraifnb ) ﬁ
Claim# Claimant Name Type Fifed Allowed to Date Balande(}f: ] rPayr £y
1303
SY
Total for Case 00-61708 . $158,710.03 $36,304.70 $2,943.46 $33 36124 wtp' 96
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed %, paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $4,685.30 $3,880.42 $2,043 .46 $936.96 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $124,038.45 $2,438.00 $0.00 $2,438.00 100.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $29,986.28 $29,986.28 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%

™




